BKI16ATEX0010X  cbr2052a0600p_05  1/36
2/36  BKI16ATEX0010X  cbr2052a0600p_05
C O N T E N T S
1. INTRODUCTION ........................................................................................ 4
2. ORDER CODE (NOT ALL COMBINATIONS POSSIBLE!) ..................................... 5
2.1. ACCESSORIES ....................................................................................... 6
3. TECHNICAL DATA .................................................................................... 7
3.1. SPECIAL DATA FOR EX CERTIFIED MODELS ............................................... 8

2. ORDER CODE (NOT ALL COMBINATIONS POSSIBLE!)
N I V O C A P  C     –      –   *
TYPE CODE  PROBE TYPE /
PROCESS CONNECTION CODE  HOUSING
MATERIAL CODE  CODE PROBE LENGTH
ROD PROBE CODE  OUTPUT / EX CODE
Transmitter T  Rod - insulated / 1” NPT A  Aluminium 2  0 0 m 0 m 0  4–20 mA 2
Transmitter +
display B  Rod - insulated / 1 ½”  NPT B  Plastic 3  1 1 m 0.1 m 1  4–20 mA + HART 4
 Rod - uninsulated / 1” NPT C     2 2 m  0.2 m 2  4–20 mA / Ex ia 6
High temperature
transmitter H  Rod - uninsulated / 1 ½” NPT D     3 3 m 0.3 m 3  4–20 mA + HART / Ex ia 8
 Cable - insulated / 1” NPT E        0.4 m 4
High temperature
transmitter
+ display
P
 Cable - insulated / 1 ½” NPT F        0.5 m 5
*The order code of an Ex version
should end in ‘Ex’.  Cable - uninsulated / 1” NPT G        0.6 m 6
 Cable - uninsulated / 1 ½” NPT H        0.7 m 7
   Cable - insulated / 1" BSP K        0.8 m 8
   Cable - uninsulated / 1" BSP L        0.9 m 9
   Rod - insulated / ¾” BSP M
   Rod - uninsulated / 1" BSP P     CODE PROBE LENGTH
CABLE PROBE CODE
   Rod - insulated / 1" BSP R
   Rod - insulated /1 ½” BSP S     0 0 m 0 m 0
   Rod - uninsulated / 1 ½” BSP T     1 10 m 1 m 1
   Cable - insulated / 1 ½” BSP V     2 20 m  2 m 2
   Cable - uninsulated / 1 ½” BSP W       3 m 3
   Rod - insulated / ¾” NPT Z       4 m 4
           5 m 5
           6 m 6
           7 m 7
           8 m 8
           9 m 9
6/36  BKI16ATEX0010X  cbr2052a0600p_05
2.1. ACCESSORIES
 HART modem SAT-304
 Display module SAP-202
 Weight for cable probe CTK-103-0M-40001
 Reference (tube) probe
NIVOCAP  C     – 1     – 0
VERSION / THREAD CODE  REF. PROBE CODE  INSERTION LENGTH
Coaxial tube BSP A  Tube 1½” F CODE ROD / TUBE CODE
Coaxial tube NPT D  Rod 1” P  0 0 m 0 m 0
Reference rod BSP F     1 1 m 0.1 m 1
Reference rod NPT E     2 2 m : :
      3 3 m : :
        0.9 m 9
BKI16ATEX0010X  cbr2052a0600p_05  7/36
3. TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE ROD PROBE CABLE PROBE
Measurement range 0.2 ... 3 m 1 ... 20 m
Material of
wetted parts
Threaded process connection 1.4571 stainless steel
Probe Fully or partially PFA coated 1.4301 stainless steel rod Fully or partially FEP coated stainless steel cable
Housing material Paint coated aluminium (EN AC-42000) or plastic (PBT)
Medium temperature (see: temperature diagram) Normal type:-30 °C ... +130 °C, high temperature type: – 30 °C ... +200 °C,
Ex version high temperature type: -30 °C ... +190 °C
Pressure (see: pressure diagram) max. 4 MPa (40 bar) at +20 °C  max. 1.6 MPa (16 bar)
Ambient temperature (see: temperature diagram) -25 °C ... + 70 °C
Maximum tensile force – 7.7 kN
Saturation capacitance of the probe ~600 pF/m ~200 pF/m
Output
Analogue: 4 – 20 mA, 2-wire (3.9 … 20.5 mA),
Rmax = Ut – 11.4 V / 0.02 A galvanic isolation, protection against surge transients
SAP-202 display module: 6- digit LCD, engineering units and bargraph
Digital communication: HART, terminal resistance  250 Ω
Voltage output for current test Voltage measurement on a resistor in series: 10 mV / 1 mA